

Exhibit B-9



Spreadbury had tinted windows in the back of the cab of his Pickup. How could Gavin Ricklefs recognize someone he never met through tinted windows? Something is really fishy about the law enforcement story from the Librarian and Dennis Stranger. The going story in front of the Supreme Court is that Spreadbury stayed in his truck. I bet that a person working across the street would stop their concentrated work activity, recognize a person parked at the Library, although they never met.

Note: For a background on Michael Spreadbury, AND an affidavit of Steve Bullock, Montana Attorney General threat to livelihood see:

<http://www.investigativeblogger.com/2011/05/some-intel-on-spreadbury.html>

Also, if "pumping your fist" is so dangerous, why aren't more people charged with felonies? Lets get this straight, (because the librarian and Ricklefs couldn't) Spreadbury never pumped any fist at a librarian. One said pumped at, the other said pumped in the air. You mean like this:



Cheerleaders regularly pump their fists into the air, and often need help—is this a felony?
[courtesy of sports-enthusiast.net]

HORRAY.....CORRUPTION !!

Roddy was accompanied by Dennis Stranger Hamilton "special projects director". Apparently, charging Spreadbury against constitutional rights was a special project of the City of Hamilton, Montana. Here is a sheet (of 9) where the librarian claimed to Reardon she was alone at the HPD: false swearing to a Judge MCA 45-7-202 a misdemeanor (see next exhibit below).

Hamilton Judge Reardon bragged that no finding of fact, rule of law due to Spreadbury, public being too stupid to understand. This violates at minimum Rule 52(a) of Mont. Rule Civil Procedure, due process, right to liberty [here your due process is what you are **DUE**].